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Regular Storm Event 311/Complaint Follow Up

6/19/2022

Item 
Number

1

2

3

4

5

2.1
4

Notes:

COA Inspector Doug Hughes Start/End Time: 8:30am
879-7168

Contact name & title
e-mail

 Vinohd Perumal
Vinodh@vetrimgt.com

Plan review still in progress, G&D Plan not even submited yet.

City of Albuquerque Stormwater Inspector Signature and date:

Light gravel over disturbed site provides borderline cover, assumed to be adequate.

Discharge off site?       (Y/N) no
Self Inspection Reports not active Latest report Date: n/a

none

Deficiency/ Corrective Action

City of Albuquerque Stormwater Construction Site Inspection Report

General Information
Project Name:
Location:

M15E023B
NMR1004TD

Avid Hotel
1441 Woodward Rd. SE

ContractorOwner
Sunport Lodging LLC

6/16/2022
Operator

jhughes@cabq.gov
Contact information: Doug Hughes (505-924-3420)

Contact Phone #

Paved, near closeoutConstruction Phase:

Weather at time of inspection? Temperature:   ~ 75
Past Storm Event >0.25"Type of Inspection:

clear
Estimated date of last storm 0.25" or greater
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