

## City of Albuquerque Stormwater Construction Site Inspection Report

General Information							
ESC File No.	M15E0	023B Project Name:			Avid Hotel		
NPDES Id. No.	NMR10	004TD Location:		1441 Woodward Rd. SE			
6/16/2022		Owner			Contractor		
Operator		Sunport Lodging LLC					
Contact name & title		Vinohd Perumal					
e-mail		Vinodh@vetrimgt.com					
Contact Phone #		879-7168			o /= . = .		
COA Inspector		8 8			Start/End Time: 8:30am		
Construction Phase:					ear closeout		
Type of Inspection:				Event >0.25"   311/Complaint   Follow Up			
	er at time of i				Temperature: ~ 75		
Estimated	date of last s	torm 0.25" or greater			6/19/2022		
Item							
	Deficiency/ Corrective Action						
Number							
1	none						
2							
3							
4							
5							
2.1	Discharge off site?	(Y/N)	no				
4	Self Inspect	tion Reports	not active	Latest re	port Date:	n/a	
Notes: Plan review still in progress, G&D Plan not even submited yet.							
Light gravel over disturbed site provides borderline cover, assumed to be adequate.							

City of Albuquerque Stormwater Inspector Signature and date:

Contact information: Doug Hughes (505-924-3420)

jhughes@cabq.gov